
ASC Committees, 2011-2012 
 
Bloch Award Committee  
Meda Chesney-Lind (c, fr) University of Hawaii   meda@hawaii.edu  
Karen Heimer  University of Iowa   karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Megan Kurlychek SUNY Albany    mkurlychek@albany.edu 
Natasha Frost  Northeastern University   n.frost@neu.edu 
Walter DeKeseredy Univ. of Ontario Institute of Technology walter.dekeseredy@uoit.ca 
 
Cavan Award Committee  
Lorie Hughes (c) University of Nebraska, Omaha  lahughes@mail.unomaha.edu 
John Hipp  University of CA-Irvine   hippj@uci.edu 
Aaron Kupchik  (fr) University of Delaware   akupchik@udel.edu 
Jeffrey Morenoff (fr) University of Michigan   morenoff@umich.edu 
Alana Van Gundy-Yoder  University of Miami-Ohio  yoderal@muohio.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee  
Candace Kruttschnitt (c) University of Toronto   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Jonathan Simon (fr) UC Berkeley    jsimon@law.berkeley.edu 
Simon Singer  Northeastern University    s.singer@neu.edu 
Janet Stamatel  University at Albany   jstamatel@albany.edu 
Charles Tittle (fr)            North Carolina State                                charles_tittle@ncsu.edu 
Jeffrey Ulmer (fr) Penn State                                               jtu100@psu.edu 
Ronet Bachman  University of Delaware   ronet@udel.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
Kenneth Land (c)           Duke University    kland@soc.duke.edu 
Patty McCall  North Carolina State U   patty_mccall@ncsu.edu 
David Klinger   University of Missouri-St. Louis  klingerd@umsl.edu 
Bill McCarthy (fr) University of CA-Davis   bdmccarthy@ucdavis.edu 
Candace McCoy John Jay College   cmccoy@jjay.cuny.edu 

Sellin-Glueck Award Committee 
Per-Olof Wikstrom (c, fr) University of Cambridge   pow20@cam.ac.uk 
Raymond Corrado Simon Fraser University   corrado@sfu.ca 
Rolf Loeber                    University of Pittsburgh   loeberr@upmc.edu 
Lila Kazemian  John Jay College   lkazemian@jjay.cuny.edu 
Jukka Savolainen University of Nebraska, Omaha  jsavolainen@unomaha.edu 
 
Sutherland Award Committee 
Francis Cullen (c, fr) University of Cincinnati   cullenft@ucmail.uc.edu 
Delbert Elliott (fr) University of Colorado   delbert.elliott@colorado.edu 
Jeffrey Fagan  Columbia University    jfagan@law.columbia.edu 
John Hagan (fr)  Northwestern University     hagan@abfn.org 
Susanne Karstedt University of Leeds   S.Karstedt@leeds.ac.uk 
Janet Lauritsen  University of Missouri-St. Louis  janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
 
Teaching Award Committee  
Gaylene Armstrong (c) Sam Houston State University  garmstrong@shsu.edu 
Amy Anderson   Univ. Nebraska-Omaha   amyanderson@unomaha.edu 
Jake Stowell                   Univ. of Mass.-Lowell    jacob_stowell@uml.edu    
Carter Hay  Florida State                                        chay@fsu.edu 
Ron Huff                        Univ. of California-Irvine                           rhuff@uci.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee 
Jodie Lane (c)  University of Florida   jlane@ufl.edu 
Pat Van Voorhis University of Cincinnati   pat.vanvoorhis@uc.edu  
Jeremy Travis (fr) John Jay College   jtravis@jjay.cuny.edu 
Ruth Peterson  Ohio State University                               peterson.5@sociology.osu.edu 
Jeffrey Mellow  John Jay College   jmellow@jjay.cuny.edu 
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Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Barry Feld (c)  University of MN Law School  bfeld@bigfork.net 
Bob Bursik  University of Missouri-St Louis  bbursik@umsl.edu 
 
Fellows Committee 
Peggy Giordano (c, fr)  Bowling Green University  pgiorda@bgsu.edu 
Daniel Nagin (fr)  Carnegie Mellon   dn03@andrew.cmu.edu 
Darrell Steffensmeier (fr) Penn State                                             d4s@psu.edu 
Joanne Kaufman  SUNY Albany                                          jkaufman@albany.edu 
Denise Gottfredson (fr)  University of Maryland    gott@umd.edu 

Finance Committee 
Rob Sampson (c; expires 11/12) Harvard University                     rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu               
Bonnie Fisher (expires 11/14)  University of Cincinnati   fisherbs@ucmail.uc.edu 
Mike Benson (expires 11/12)   University of Cincinnati              Michael.Benson@uc.edu 
Bob Agnew (expires 11/13)         Emory University  bagnew@emory.edu 
President-Elect-Elect 
 
Liaisons 
    AAAS  
     William Pridemore, Indiana University (expires 11/14) - wpridemo@indiana.edu 

   COSSA  
     Gary LaFree, University of Maryland (expires 11/12) - glafree@msn.com 
     Stephen Mastrofski, George Mason University (expires 11/14) - smastrof@gmu.edu 

   Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
      Susan Krumholz, University of Mass-Dartmouth (expires 11/12) – skrumholz@umassd.edu 
 
   United Nations  
          Aaron Fichtelberg— (Main rep; expires 11/13) - afichte@udel.edu 
          Nikos Passas, Northeastern (Alternate rep; expires 11/13) - n.passas@neu.edu 
 
Membership Committee 
Robert Brown (c)  Fayetteville State University  rbrown20@uncfsu.edu  
Rebecca Hayes-Smith Central Mich. U     hayes2r@cmich.edu 
Nicole E. Rader  Mississippi State University  nrader@soc.msstate.edu 
Kecia Johnson  SUNY-Albany    kjohnson@albany.edu 
Michelle Hughes Miller   Univ. of South Florida   hughesmiller@usf.edu 
Julie Abril  Colorado    julie.abril@yahoo.com 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Bob Crutchfield (c)         University of Washington  crutch@uw.edu 
María B. Vélez  University of New Mexico  mvelez@unm.edu              
Jennifer Cobbina Michigan State     cobbina@msu.edu 
Tomson  Nguyen    University of Houston     nguyento@uhd.edu    
Obie Clayton  Morehouse College   oclayton@morehouse.edu 
 
Nominations Committee 
Eric Stewart (c)  Florida State University   estewart2@fsu.edu 
Charis E. Kubrin Univ of California-Irvine   ckubrin@uci.edu 
James Unnever  University of South Florida  unnever@sar.usf.edu 
Scott Decker  Arizona State University   scott.decker@asu.edu 
Julie Phillips  Rutgers University   jphillips@sociology.rutgers.edu 
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Policy Committee 
Todd Clear (c; expires 11/13)  Rutgers   tclear@rutgers.edu 
Tom Blomberg (expires 11/13)  Florida State  tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
Rob Sampson (expires 11/12)  Harvard Univ.  rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Julie Horney (expires 11/12)    Penn State  jzh11@psu.edu 
Steve Messner (expires 11/12)  SUNY   sfm96@albany.edu 
Robert Crutchfield (expires 11/13) Washington  crutch@u.washington.edu 
Richard Rosenfeld (expires 11/13) Missouri-St. Louis Richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Philip Cook (expires 11/14)  Duke University   pcook@duke.edu 
Susan Turner (expires 11/14)  Univ. CA-Irvine  sfturner@uci.edu 
 
Program Committee Chairs 
Co-Chair: Pam Wilcox  University of Cincinnati    wilcoxp@ucmail.uc.edu 
Co-Chair: John Wooldredge   University of Cincinnati    wooldrj@ucmail.uc.edu 
 
Publications Committee 
Ross Matsueda (c; exp 11/12)    University of Washington matsueda@u.washington.edu 
Carolyn Block (expires 11/13)     Illinois CJ Info Authority  crblock@rcn.com 
Brian Stults (expires 11/12) Florida State University  bstults@fsu.edu 
Paul Bellair (expires 11/12) Ohio State University  bellair.1@osu.edu 
Travis Pratt (expires 11/13) Arizona State University  Travis.Pratt.1@asu.edu 
Rosemary Gartner (exp 11/13)   University of Toronto  rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
Ex-Officio members: 
Wayne Osgood (expires 11/14) Penn State    dwo1@psu.edu  
Tom Blomberg (expires 11/13) Florida State University  tblomber@mailer.fsu.edu 
 
Raben Advisory Committee 
Rob Sampson (c; expires 11/13)   Harvard   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Steve Messner  (expires 11/12)   SUNY-Albany  sfm96@albany.edu 
Todd Clear (expires 11/13)  Rutgers   tclear@rutgers.edu 
Bob Agnew  (expires 11/14)          Emory   bagnew@emory.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Bianci Bersani (c) University of Mass-Boston  Bianca.Bersani@umb.edu 
Stacey Bosick  University of Colorado-Denver  stacey.bosick@ucdenver.edu 
Monica Guzman Weber State University          mtheory1920@gmail.com    
Allison Payne                 Villanova                                                  allison.payne@villanova.edu 
Lee Slocum  UMSL                                                       slocuml@umsl.edu             
Joanne Savage  American University    jsavage@american.edu 
 
Student Awards Committee 
Richard Felson (c) Penn State University   rbf7@psu.edu 
Amy Ferrell   Northeastern University   am.farrell@neu.edu 
Barbara Koons-Witt Univ. South Carolina   bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu 
Greg Pogarsky         University at Albany      pogarsky@albany.edu 
Greg Zimmerman Northeastern University   g.zimmerman@neu.edu 
 
Teaching Committee 
Susan Krumholz (c) University of Mass.-Dartmouth  skrumholz@umassd.edu 
Lori Fridell   University of Southern Florida  lfridell@usf.edu 
Kathleen Fox  Sam Houston State U   katefox@shsu.edu 
Charisse Coston UNC Charlotte    ccoston@uncc.edu     
 
Mentor of the Year Award (no committee) 

Bonnie Berry  SPRG     Mentor_inbound@socialproblems.org 
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Ad Hoc Institutional Collaboration Committee 

Colin Loftin  (c) cloftin@albany.edu, 

Ronet Bachman ronet@udel.edu 

Rick Rosenfeld  richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 

 

Ad Hoc Raben Review Committe 
Charles Wellford  (c) 
Craig Hemmens 

Steve Mastrofski 

Joan Weiss 

Howard Silver 
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